P808.D (01/21)1
SMT Power Inductors
High Current Composite Inductor - PA5003.XXXNLT and PM2203.XXXNLT
Power.PulseElectronics.com
Height: 3.1mm Max
Footprint: 5.7mm x 5.5mm Max
Current Rating: up to 36Apk
Inductance Range: 0.15uH to 4.7uH

7.	 Special Characteristics
Notes:
IATF 16949
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C, Operating Temperature Range -55°C to 155°C
Part Number Inductance
100KHz, 0.1V
Rated3
Current
DC Resistance Saturation2
Current
K Factor
 for
 Core LossCommerical Automotive6
TYP. MAX.
uH±20% A mΩ mΩ A
PA5003.151NLT PM2203.151NLT 0.15 22.2 2.10 2.31 32.5 458.5
PA5003.161NLT PM2203.161NLT 0.16 22.2 2.12 2.33 32.0 458.5
PA5003.331NLT PM2203.331NLT 0.33 19.2 3.20 3.52 26.0 291.7
PA5003.471NLT PM2203.471NLT 0.47 18.4 3.75 4.13 24.0 213.9
PA5003.561NLT PM2203.561NLT 0.56 17.7 4.05 4.52 20.2 213.9
PA5003.601NLT PM2203.601NLT 0.6 17.7 4.11 4.52 20.0 213.9
PA5003.801NLT PM2203.801NLT 0.8 13.1 5.14 5.65 18.0 168.9
PA5003.821NLT PM2203.821NLT 0.82 12.9 5.25 5.78 17.6 168.9
PA5003.102NLT PM2203.102NLT 1.0 12.2 6.90 7.60 14.3 139.5
PA5003.122NLT PM2203.122NLT 1.2 11 8.80 9.70 13.5 118.9
PA5003.152NLT PM2203.152NLT 1.5 10.5 10.10 11.20 12.5 103.5
PA5003.182NLT PM2203.182NLT 1.8 10.1 11.50 12.70 11.3 103.5
PA5003.222NLT PM2203.222NLT 2.2 9.7 13.20 14.50 9.0 91.7
PA5003.332NLT PM2203.332NLT 3.3 8.1 21.00 23.10 8.7 74.6
PA5003.472NLT PM2203.472NLT 4.7 5.9 33.00 36.30 7.0 58.3
P808.D (01/21)2
SMT Power Inductors